ALLPROVIDE

HOLISTIC PET FOOD

Raw Read to Cook Beef Recipe for Cats
for Cats 12 mo. & Up

Ingredients

Grassfed Beef Heart, Grassfed Beef, Beef Bone, Grassfed Beef Liver, Grassfed Beef Kidney, Organic Wheatgrass Powder, Milled Flaxseed,
Wild-Caught Alaskan Salmon Qil, Wild-caught Cod Liver Qil, Flaxseed Oil, Ground Turmeric, Dried Oregano, Pink Himalayan Salt, Dried
Sea Kelp, Merisal Sea Salt

Guaranteed Analysis As Fed

The nutrient content of natural foods varies. All nutrient numbers are averages.

Macronutrients As Fed DM % kcal Calorie Content kcals
Protein 18.3% 61.0% 49.4% kcal ME/oz serving 42
Fat 7.5% 25.1% 45.7% kcal ME/lb 673
Ash 2.1% 6.9% - kcal ME/kg 1484
Moisture 69.9% - - kcal ME/kg DM 4934
Fiber 0.3% 1.1% -

Carbohydrate 2.1% 7.1% 4.9%

Vitamins & Minerals
Micronutrients are calculated at the amount of nutrients per 1000 kcals of food, per AAFCO standards.

Vitamins Unit As Fed DM Minerals Unit As Fed DM
Vitamin A U 5397 26678 Calcium g 2.7 1.3%
Vitamin C mg 12 60 Phosphorus g 2.5 1.2%
Vitamin D V] 171 843 Ca:P (Cal to Phos) ratio 1.1:1 n/a
Vitamin E U 21 103 Potassium g 1.9 0.9%
Thiamine (B1) mg 1.9 9 Sodium g 1.0 0.5%
Riboflavin (B2) mg 5 25 Magnesium g 0.2 0.1%
Niacin (B3) mg 43 213 Chloride g 0.8 0.4%
Pantothenic Acid (B5) mg 11 57 Iron mg 29 144
Pyridoxine (B6) mg 2.5 12 Copper mg 3.0 14.9
Vitamin B12 mg 0.1 0.3 Manganese mg 2.0 9.9
Folic Acid mg 0.2 1 Zinc mg 27 136
Choline mg 906 4477 lodine mg 0.3 1.6
Vitamin K1 mg 0.1 37 Selenium mg 0.1 0.7
Biotin mg 0.1 0.4
Fats Unit As Fed DM Amino Acids Unit As Fed DM
Total Fats g 50 24.9% Total Protein g 122 60.3%
Saturated g 17 - Tryptophan g 1.0 0.5%
Monounsaturated g 13 - Threonine g 4.0 2.0%
Polyunsaturated g 5 - Isoleucine g 4.6 2.3%
LA g 1.4 0.8% Leucine g 8.2 4.1%
ALA g 1.0 0.6% Lysine g 8.5 4.2%
AA g 0.6 0.3% Methionine g 33 1.6%
EPA g 0.2 0.1% Methionine - Cystine g 4.3 2.1%
DPA g 0.1 6.1% Phenylalanine g 4.3 2.1%
DHA g 0.3 0.1% Phenylal - Tyrosine g 7.8 3.9%
Omega 6 to 3 ratio ratio 13:1 n/a Valine g 5.0 2.5%
Arginine g 7.0 3.5%
Histidine g 3.7 1.8%
Taurine g 0.5 0.3%

ALLPROVIDE.COM | 678.585.1606

Last updated February 2024 | management@allprovide.com | ©2024 AllProvide Pet Food. All Rights Reserved.



ALLPROVIDE

Ingredients

Boneless Turkey, Turkey Wings, Turkey Heart, Turkey Gizzards, Turkey Liver, Organic Spinach, Carrots, Broccoli, Butternut Squash,

Cranberries, Milled Flaxseed, Organic Wheatgrass Powder, Wild-Caught Alaskan Salmon Oil, Flaxseed Oil, Ground Turmeric, Wild-caught
Cod Liver Qil, Dried Oregano, Dried Sea Kelp

The nutrient content of natural foods varies. All nutrient numbers are averages.
% kcal

Macronutrients As Fed
Protein 17.2%
Fat 6.5%
Ash 1.6%
Moisture 73.6%
Fiber 0.5%
Carbohydrate 1.1%

Micronutrients are calculated at the amount of nutrients per 1000 kcals of food, per AAFCO standards.
Unit

DM
65.2%
24.7%

6.0%
1.9%
4.2%

Vitamins Unit As Fed
Vitamin A U 18044
Vitamin C mg 48
Vitamin D U 208
Vitamin E U 19
Thiamine (B1) mg 0.7
Riboflavin (B2) mg 3.2
Niacin (B3) mg 41
Pantothenic Acid (B5) mg 10
Pyridoxine (B6) mg 3.3
Vitamin B12 mg 0.1
Folic Acid mg 0.4
Choline mg 559
Vitamin K1 mg 0.1
Biotin mg 0.5
Fats Unit As Fed
Total Fats g 50
Saturated g 13
Monounsaturated g 15
Polyunsaturated g 15
LA g 10
ALA g 1.6
AA g 0.7
EPA g 0.2
DPA g 0.1
DHA g 0.3
Omega 6 to 3 ratio ratio 5.0:1 n/a

Last updated February 2024 | management@allprovide.com | ©2024 AllProvide Pet Food. All Rights Reserved.

DM
88798

234
1024
94
3.2
16
202
50
16
0.2
1.8
2752
664
23

DM
24.7%

5.4%
0.9%
0.3%
0.1%
15.5%
0.1%
n/a

53.0%
45.2%

1.9%

Calorie Content

kcal ME/oz serving

kcal ME/Ib
kcal M/kg

kcal ME/kg DM

Minerals
Calcium

Phosphorus
Ca:P (Cal to Phos)
Potassium
Sodium
Magnesium
Chloride
Iron
Copper
Manganese
Zinc

lodine
Selenium

Amino Acids
Total Protein

Tryptophan
Threonine
Isoleucine

Leucine

Lysine

Methionine
Methionine - Cystine
Phenylalanine
Phenylal - Tyrosine
Valine

Arginine

Histidine

Taurine

g
g

ratio

g
g

g

g

mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg

Unit

0q 0q 0Q 0u O0u O O O O0u 09 09 O0a 0. OQ

As Fed

2.6
2.3

11:1

1.8
0.8
0.2
0.6

17
1.4
21

33
0.3
0.2

As Fed

132
1.4
4.9
4.0
9.5

11
3.4
4.7
4.5
8.5

4.5
7.8
3.4
1.4

kcals
37
589
1298
4921

DM
1.3%

1.1%
n/a
0.9%
0.4%
0.1%
0.3%
84
7.1
10.2
161
1.6
0.9

DM
65.2%

0.7%
2.4%
2.0%
4.7%
5.4%
1.7%
2.3%
2.2%
4.2%
2.2%
3.9%
1.7%
0.7%



ALLPROVIDE

HOLISTIC PET FOOD

Raw Ready to Cook Turkey Recipe for Cats
for Cats 12 mo. & Up

Ingredients

Boneless Turkey, Turkey Wings, Turkey Heart, Turkey Gizzards, Turkey Liver, Organic Spinach, Carrots, Broccoli, Butternut Squash,
Cranberries, Milled Flaxseed, Organic Wheatgrass Powder, Wild-Caught Alaskan Salmon Oil, Flaxseed Oil, Ground Turmeric, Wild-caught
Cod Liver Qil, Dried Oregano, Dried Sea Kelp

Guaranteed Analysis As Fed

The nutrient content of natural foods varies. All nutrient numbers are averages.

Macronutrients As Fed DM % kcal Calorie Content kcals
Protein 17.2% 65.2% 53.0% kcal ME/oz serving 37
Fat 6.5% 24.7% 45.2% kcal ME/Ib 589
Ash 1.6% 6.0% - kcal ME/kg DM 1298
Moisture 73.6% - - kcal ME/kg DM 4921
Fiber 0.5% 1.9% -

Carbohydrate 1.1% 4.2% 1.9%

Vitamins & Minerals
Micronutrients are calculated at the amount of nutrients per 1000 kcals of food, per AAFCO standards.

Vitamins Unit As Fed DM Minerals Unit As Fed DM
Vitamin A U 18044 88798 Calcium g 2.6 1.3%
Vitamin C mg 48 234 Phosphorus g 2.3 1.1%
Vitamin D V] 208 1024 Ca:P (Cal to Phos) ratio 1.1:1 n/a
Vitamin E U 19 94 Potassium g 1.8 0.9%
Thiamine (B1) mg 0.7 3.2 Sodium g 0.8 0.4%
Riboflavin (B2) mg 3.2 16 Magnesium g 0.2 0.1%
Niacin (B3) mg 41 202 Chloride g 0.6 0.3%
Pantothenic Acid (B5) mg 10 50 Iron mg 17 84
Pyridoxine (B6) mg 3.3 16 Copper mg 1.4 7.1
Vitamin B12 mg 0.1 0.2 Manganese mg 2.1 10.2
Folic Acid mg 0.4 1.8 Zinc mg 33 161
Choline mg 559 2752 lodine mg 0.3 1.6
Vitamin K1 mg 0.1 664 Selenium mg 0.2 0.9
Biotin mg 0.5 2.3
Fats Unit As Fed DM Amino Acids Unit As Fed DM
Total Fats g 50 24.7% Total Protein g 132 65.2%
Saturated g 13 - Tryptophan g 14 0.7%
Monounsaturated g 15 - Threonine g 4.9 2.4%
Polyunsaturated g 15 - Isoleucine g 4.0 2.0%
LA g 10 5.4% Leucine g 9.5 4.7%
ALA g 1.6 0.9% Lysine g 11 5.4%
AA g 0.7 0.3% Methionine g 3.4 1.7%
EPA g 0.2 0.1% Methionine - Cystine g 4.7 2.3%
DPA g 0.1 15.5% Phenylalanine g 4.5 2.2%
DHA g 0.3 0.1% Phenylal - Tyrosine g 8.5 4.2%
Omega 6 to 3 ratio ratio 5.0:1n/a n/a Valine g 4.5 2.2%
Arginine g 7.8 3.9%
Histidine g 3.4 1.7%
Taurine g 1.4 0.7%

ALLPROVIDE.COM | 678.585.1606

Last updated February 2024 | management@allprovide.com | ©2024 AllProvide Pet Food. All Rights Reserved.



ALLPROVIDE

HOLISTIC PET FOOD

Dr. Judy Morgan's CatLoaf Recipe
for Cats 12 mo. & Up

Ingredients

Boneless Pork, Chicken Heart, Chicken Gizzards, Liquid Egg, Whole Eggs, Chicken Leg Quarters, Chicken Liver, Mussels, Organic Kale,
Butternut Squash, Milled Flaxseed, Wild-Caught Alaskan Salmon Qil, Ground Turmeric, Organic Wheatgrass Powder, Wild-caught Cod
Liver Qil, Dried Sea Kelp, Pink Himalayan Salt

Guaranteed Analysis As Fed

The nutrient content of natural foods varies. All nutrient numbers are averages.

Macronutrients As Fed DM % kcal Calorie Content kcals
Protein 17.1% 61.3% 48.7% kcal ME/oz serving 40
Fat 7.6% 27.1% 48.3% kcal ME/lb 637
Ash 1.7% 6.2% - kcal ME/kg DM 1405
Moisture 72.1% - - kcal ME/kg DM 5037
Fiber 0.5% 1.7% -

Carbohydrate 2.0% 7.1% 4.3%

Vitamins & Minerals
Micronutrients are calculated at the amount of nutrients per 1000 kcals of food, per AAFCO standards.

Vitamins Unit As Fed DM Minerals Unit As Fed DM
Vitamin A U 9953 62665 Calcium g 1.8 0.9%
Vitamin C mg 24 159 Phosphorus g 1.7 0.8%
Vitamin D V] 243 1531 Ca:P (Cal to Phos) ratio 1.1:1 n/a
Vitamin E U 20 113 Potassium g 1.9 1.0%
Thiamine (B1) mg 1.4 12 Sodium g 0.9 0.5%
Riboflavin (B2) mg 4.3 23 Magnesium g 0.2 0.1%
Niacin (B3) mg 30 167 Chloride g 0.9 0.5%
Pantothenic Acid (B5) mg 9.6 64 Iron mg 25 128
Pyridoxine (B6) mg 1.5 15.5 Copper mg 1.3 7
Vitamin B12 mg 0.0 0.2 Manganese mg 1.9 10
Folic Acid mg 0.5 3.0 Zinc mg 29 147
Choline mg 603 4339 lodine mg 0.3 1.9
Vitamin K1 mg 0.1 637 Selenium mg 0.7 3.5
Biotin mg 0.5 3.5
Fats Unit As Fed DM Amino Acids Unit As Fed DM
Total Fats g 54 27.1% Total Protein g 122 61.3%
Saturated g 15 - Tryptophan g 14 0.7%
Monounsaturated g 17 - Threonine g 5.4 2.7%
Polyunsaturated g 12 - Isoleucine g 6.0 3.0%
LA g 7.3 3.9% Leucine g 9.8 4.9%
ALA g 1.0 0.6% Lysine g 9.7 4.9%
AA g 1.6 0.8% Methionine g 3.2 1.6%
EPA g 0.2 0.2% Methionine - Cystine g 4.9 2.5%
DPA g 0.1 10.1% Phenylalanine g 5.3 2.7%
DHA g 0.4 0.3% Phenylal - Tyrosine g 9.7 4.9%
Omega 6 to 3 ratio ratio 48:1 n/a Valine g 6.4 3.2%
Arginine g 8.1 4.1%
Histidine g 3.6 1.8%
Taurine g 0.7 0.4%

ALLPROVIDE.COM | 678.585.1606

Last updated February 2024 | management@allprovide.com | ©2024 AllProvide Pet Food. All Rights Reserved.



