

Raw Read to Cook Beef Recipe for Cats

for Cats 12 mo. & Up

Ingredients

Grassfed Beef Heart, Grassfed Beef, Beef Bone, Grassfed Beef Liver, Grassfed Beef Kidney, Organic Wheatgrass Powder, Milled Flaxseed, Wild-Caught Alaskan Salmon Oil, Wild-caught Cod Liver Oil, Flaxseed Oil, Ground Turmeric, Dried Oregano, Pink Himalayan Salt, Dried Sea Kelp, Merisal Sea Salt

		Gua	rantee	d Analysis As Fed			
	The nut			ls varies. All nutrient numbers are a	averages.		
Macronutrients	As F	ed DM	% k	cal Calorie Conte	nt		kcals
Protein	18.	3% 61.0%	6 49	.4% kcal ME/oz se	kcal ME/oz serving		42
Fat	7.	5% 25.1%	6 45	.7% kcal ME/lb	kcal ME/lb		673
Ash	2.	1% 6.9%	0	- kcal ME/kg	kcal ME/kg		1484
Moisture	69.	9%	-	- kcal ME/kg DI	kcal ME/kg DM		4934
Fiber	0.	3% 1.1%	, 0	-			
Carbohydrate	2.	1% 7.1%	6 4	.9%			
			Vitamin	s & Minerals			
Micro	nutrients are			nutrients per 1000 kcals of food, p	er AAFCO stand	dards.	
Vitamins	Unit	As Fed	DM	Minerals	Unit	As Fed	DM
Vitamin A	IU	5397	26678	Calcium	g	2.7	1.3%
Vitamin C	mg	12	60	Phosphorus	g	2.5	1.2%
Vitamin D	IU	171	843	Ca:P (Cal to Phos)	ratio	1.1:1	n/a
Vitamin E	IU	21	103	Potassium	g	1.9	0.9%
Thiamine (B1)	mg	1.9	9	Sodium	g	1.0	0.5%
Riboflavin (B2)	mg	5	25	Magnesium	g	0.2	0.1%
Niacin (B3)	mg	43	213	Chloride	g	0.8	0.4%
Pantothenic Acid (B5)	mg	11	57	Iron	mg	29	144
Pyridoxine (B6)	mg	2.5	12	Copper	mg	3.0	14.9
Vitamin B12	mg	0.1	0.3	Manganese	mg	2.0	9.9
Folic Acid	mg	0.2	1	Zinc	mg	27	136
Choline	mg	906	4477	lodine	mg	0.3	1.6
Vitamin K1	mg	0.1	37	Selenium	mg	0.1	0.7
Biotin	mg	0.1	0.4				
			Fats &	Amino Acids			
Fats	Unit	As Fed	DM	Amino Acids	Unit	As Fed	DM
Total Fats	g	50	24.9%	Total Protein	g	122	60.3%
Saturated	g	17	-	Tryptophan	g	1.0	0.5%
Monounsaturated	g	13	-	Threonine	g	4.0	2.0%
Polyunsaturated	g	5	-	Isoleucine	g	4.6	2.3%
LA	g	1.4	0.8%	Leucine	g	8.2	4.1%
ALA	g	1.0	0.6%	Lysine	g	8.5	4.2%
AA	g	0.6	0.3%	Methionine	g	3.3	1.6%
EPA	g	0.2	0.1%	Methionine - Cystine	g	4.3	2.1%
DPA	g	0.1	6.1%	Phenylalanine	g	4.3	2.1%
DHA	g	0.3	0.1%	Phenylal - Tyrosine	g	7.8	3.9%
Omega 6 to 3 ratio	ratio	1.3:1	n/a	Valine	g	5.0	2.5%
_				Arginine	g	7.0	3.5%
				Histidine	g	3.7	1.8%
				Taurine	g	0.5	0.3%



Raw Ready to Cook Chicken Recipe for Cats

for Cats 12 mo. & Up

Ingredients

Boneless Turkey, Turkey Wings, Turkey Heart, Turkey Gizzards, Turkey Liver, Organic Spinach, Carrots, Broccoli, Butternut Squash, Cranberries, Milled Flaxseed, Organic Wheatgrass Powder, Wild-Caught Alaskan Salmon Oil, Flaxseed Oil, Ground Turmeric, Wild-caught Cod Liver Oil, Dried Oregano, Dried Sea Kelp

		Gua	rantee	d Analysis A	\s Fed			
	The nut	-	•		ent numbers are ave	_		
Macronutrients	As F				Calorie Content			kcals
Protein	17.2			.0%	kcal ME/oz serving			37 589
Fat	6.5	5% 24.7%	45	.2%	kcal ME/lb			
Ash	1.0	6.0%	ó	-	kcal M/kg			
Moisture	73.0	6%	-	-	kcal ME/kg DM			4921
Fiber	0.!	5% 1.9%	, 5	-				
Carbohydrate	1.3	1% 4.2%	5 1	.9%				
			Vitamin	s & Minera	ls			
Micro	nutrients are	calculated at the	amount of	nutrients per 100	00 kcals of food, per	AAFCO stan	dards.	
Vitamins	Unit	As Fed	DM	Mine	erals	Unit	As Fed	DM
Vitamin A	IU	18044	88798	Calciu	um	g	2.6	1.3%
Vitamin C	mg	48	234	Phos	phorus	g	2.3	1.1%
Vitamin D	IU	208	1024	Ca:P	(Cal to Phos)	ratio	1.1:1	n/a
Vitamin E	IU	19	94	Potas	ssium	g	1.8	0.9%
Thiamine (B1)	mg	0.7	3.2	Sodiu	ım	g	0.8	0.4%
Riboflavin (B2)	mg	3.2	16	Magr	nesium	g	0.2	0.1%
Niacin (B3)	mg	41	202	Chlor	ide	g	0.6	0.3%
Pantothenic Acid (B5)	mg	10	50	Iron		mg	17	84
Pyridoxine (B6)	mg	3.3	16	Сорр	er	mg	1.4	7.1
Vitamin B12	mg	0.1	0.2	Mang	ganese	mg	2.1	10.2
Folic Acid	mg	0.4	1.8	Zinc		mg	33	161
Choline	mg	559	2752	Iodin	e	mg	0.3	1.6
Vitamin K1	mg	0.1	664	Selen	ium	mg	0.2	0.9
Biotin	mg	0.5	2.3					
			Fats &	Amino Acid	s			
Fats	Unit	As Fed	DM	Amir	no Acids	Unit	As Fed	DM
Total Fats	g	50	24.7%	Total	Protein	g	132	65.2%
Saturated	g	13	-	Trypt	ophan	g	1.4	0.7%
Monounsaturated	g	15	-	Three	onine	g	4.9	2.4%
Polyunsaturated	g	15	-	Isolei	ucine	g	4.0	2.0%
LA	g	10	5.4%	Leuci	ne	g	9.5	4.7%
ALA	g	1.6	0.9%	Lysin	e	g	11	5.4%
AA	g	0.7	0.3%	Meth	ionine	g	3.4	1.7%
EPA	g	0.2	0.1%	Meth	ionine - Cystine	g	4.7	2.3%
DPA	g	0.1	15.5%	Phen	ylalanine	g	4.5	2.2%
DHA	g	0.3	0.1%	Phen	ylal - Tyrosine	g	8.5	4.2%
Omega 6 to 3 ratio	ratio	5.0 : 1 n/a	n/a	Valin	e	g	4.5	2.2%
				Argin	ine	g	7.8	3.9%
				Histic	dine	g	3.4	1.7%
				Tauri	ne	g	1.4	0.7%
		ALI DPOV	/IDE C	OM 1 679	585 1606			



Raw Ready to Cook Turkey Recipe for Cats

for Cats 12 mo. & Up

Ingredients

Boneless Turkey, Turkey Wings, Turkey Heart, Turkey Gizzards, Turkey Liver, Organic Spinach, Carrots, Broccoli, Butternut Squash, Cranberries, Milled Flaxseed, Organic Wheatgrass Powder, Wild-Caught Alaskan Salmon Oil, Flaxseed Oil, Ground Turmeric, Wild-caught Cod Liver Oil, Dried Oregano, Dried Sea Kelp

		Gu	arante	ed Ana	llysis As Fed			
	The nu				s. All nutrient numbers are av	verages.		
Macronutrients	As	Fed DI	И :	% kcal	Calorie Conten			kcals
Protein	17	'.2% 65.2	!%	53.0%	kcal ME/oz ser	ving		37
Fat	6	5.5% 24.7	7% 45.2%		kcal ME/lb	kcal ME/lb		
Ash	1	6% 6.0	5.0% -		kcal ME/kg DN	kcal ME/kg DM		
Moisture	73	.6%	-	- kcal ME/kg DM		1		4921
Fiber	0).5% 1.9	1%	-				
Carbohydrate	1	1% 4.2	.%	1.9%				
			Vitan	nins &	Minerals			
Micro	onutrients are	e calculated at th	ne amoun	t of nutrien	ts per 1000 kcals of food, pe	r AAFCO stan	dards.	
Vitamins	Unit	As Fed	DM		Minerals	Unit	As Fed	DM
Vitamin A	IU	18044	88798		Calcium	g	2.6	1.3%
Vitamin C	mg	48	234		Phosphorus	g	2.3	1.1%
Vitamin D	IU	208	1024		Ca:P (Cal to Phos)	ratio	1.1 : 1	n/a
Vitamin E	IU	19	94		Potassium	g	1.8	0.9%
Thiamine (B1)	mg	0.7	3.2		Sodium	g	0.8	0.4%
Riboflavin (B2)	mg	3.2	16		Magnesium	g	0.2	0.1%
Niacin (B3)	mg	41	202		Chloride	g	0.6	0.3%
Pantothenic Acid (B5)	mg	10	50		Iron	mg	17	84
Pyridoxine (B6)	mg	3.3	16		Copper	mg	1.4	7.1
Vitamin B12	mg	0.1	0.2		Manganese	mg	2.1	10.2
Folic Acid	mg	0.4	1.8		Zinc	mg	33	161
Choline	mg	559	2752		Iodine	mg	0.3	1.6
Vitamin K1	mg	0.1	664		Selenium	mg	0.2	0.9
Biotin	mg	0.5	2.3					
			Fats	& Amii	no Acids			
Fats	Unit	As Fed	DM		Amino Acids	Unit	As Fed	DM
Total Fats	g	50	24.7%		Total Protein	g	132	65.2%
Saturated	g	13	-		Tryptophan	g	1.4	0.7%
Monounsaturated	g	15	-		Threonine	g	4.9	2.4%
Polyunsaturated	g	15	-		Isoleucine	g	4.0	2.0%
LA	g	10	5.4%		Leucine	g	9.5	4.7%
ALA	g	1.6	0.9%		Lysine	g	11	5.4%
AA	g	0.7	0.3%		Methionine	g	3.4	1.7%
EPA	g	0.2	0.1%		Methionine - Cystine	g	4.7	2.3%
DPA	g	0.1	15.5%		Phenylalanine	g	4.5	2.2%
DHA	g	0.3	0.1%		Phenylal - Tyrosine	g	8.5	4.2%
Omega 6 to 3 ratio	ratio	5.0 : 1 n/a	n/a		Valine	g	4.5	2.2%
					Arginine	g	7.8	3.9%
					Histidine	g	3.4	1.7%
					Taurine	g	1.4	0.7%
		ALLBRO	\/IDE	CO N 4	L 679 F9F 1606	δ	1.4	0.77



Dr. Judy Morgan's CatLoaf Recipe

for Cats 12 mo. & Up

Ingredients

Boneless Pork, Chicken Heart, Chicken Gizzards, Liquid Egg, Whole Eggs, Chicken Leg Quarters, Chicken Liver, Mussels, Organic Kale, Butternut Squash, Milled Flaxseed, Wild-Caught Alaskan Salmon Oil, Ground Turmeric, Organic Wheatgrass Powder, Wild-caught Cod Liver Oil, Dried Sea Kelp, Pink Himalayan Salt

As Fed E 17.1% 61. 7.6% 27. 1.7% 6. 72.1% 0.5% 1. 2.0% 7.	of natural foods varie OM % kcal .3% 48.7% .1% 48.3% .2%7%1% 4.3% Vitamins &	ces. All nutrient numbers are ave Calorie Content kcal ME/oz serv kcal ME/lb kcal ME/kg DM kcal ME/kg DM	:		kcals 40 637 1405 5037
17.1% 61. 7.6% 27. 1.7% 6. 72.1% 0.5% 1. 2.0% 7. are calculated at a second se	.3% 48.7% .1% 48.3% .2% - .7% - .1% 4.3%	kcal ME/oz serv kcal ME/lb kcal ME/kg DM			40 637 1405
7.6% 27. 1.7% 6. 72.1% 0.5% 1. 2.0% 7. are calculated at the state of	.1% 48.3% .2% - .7% - .1% 4.3%	kcal ME/lb kcal ME/kg DM	ing		637 1405
1.7% 6. 72.1% 0.5% 1. 2.0% 7. eare calculated at the state of the stat	.2% - .7% - .1% 4.3%	kcal ME/kg DM			1405
72.1% 0.5% 1. 2.0% 7. are calculated at the As Fed	 .7% - .1% 4.3%	, •			
0.5% 1. 2.0% 7. are calculated at the As Fed	.1% 4.3%	kcal ME/kg DM			5037
2.0% 7. are calculated at the As Fed	.1% 4.3%				
are calculated at t As Fed					
As Fed	Vitamins &				
As Fed	Titaliilis a	Minerals			
	•	ents per 1000 kcals of food, per			
	DM	Minerals	Unit	As Fed	DM
9953	62665	Calcium	g	1.8	0.9%
24	159	Phosphorus	g	1.7	0.8%
243	1531	Ca:P (Cal to Phos)	ratio	1.1 : 1	n/a
20	113	Potassium	g	1.9	1.0%
1.4	12	Sodium	g	0.9	0.5%
4.3	23	Magnesium	g	0.2	0.1%
30	167	Chloride	g	0.9	0.5%
9.6	64	Iron	mg	25	128
1.5	15.5	Copper	mg	1.3	7
0.0	0.2	Manganese	mg	1.9	10
0.5	3.0	Zinc	mg	29	147
603	4339	lodine	mg	0.3	1.9
0.1	637	Selenium	mg	0.7	3.5
0.5	3.5				
	Fats & Am	ino Acids			
As Fed	DM	Amino Acids	Unit	As Fed	DM
54	27.1%		g	122	61.3%
15	-	Tryptophan	g	1.4	0.7%
17	-	Threonine	g	5.4	2.7%
12	-	Isoleucine	g	6.0	3.0%
7.3	3.9%	Leucine	g	9.8	4.9%
1.0	0.6%	Lysine	g	9.7	4.9%
1.6	0.8%	Methionine	g	3.2	1.6%
0.2	0.2%	Methionine - Cystine	g	4.9	2.5%
0.1	10.1%	Phenylalanine	g	5.3	2.7%
0.4	0.3%	Phenylal - Tyrosine	g	9.7	4.9%
4.0.4	n/a	Valine	g	6.4	3.2%
4.8:1	•				
4.8 : 1	, .	Arginine	g	8.1	4.1%
4.8 : 1	, -	Arginine Histidine		8.1 3.6	4.1% 1.8%
	0.5 603 0.1 0.5 As Fed 54 15 17 12 7.3 1.0 1.6 0.2 0.1	0.5 3.0 603 4339 0.1 637 0.5 3.5 Fats & Am As Fed DM 54 27.1% 15 - 17 - 12 - 7.3 3.9% 1.0 0.6% 1.6 0.8% 0.2 0.2% 0.1 10.1%	0.5 3.0 Zinc 603 4339 lodine 0.1 637 Selenium 0.5 3.5 Fats & Amino Acids Fats & Amino Acids Fats & Amino Acids Total Protein 15 - Tryptophan 17 - Threonine 12 - Isoleucine 7.3 3.9% Leucine 1.0 0.6% Lysine 1.6 0.8% Methionine 0.2 0.2% Methionine - Cystine 0.1 10.1% Phenylalanine 0.4 0.3% Phenylal - Tyrosine	0.5 3.0 Zinc mg 603 4339 Iodine mg 0.1 637 Selenium mg 0.5 3.5 Fats & Amino Acids Fats & Amino Acids Unit 54 27.1% Total Protein g 15 - Tryptophan g 17 - Threonine g 12 - Isoleucine g 7.3 3.9% Leucine g 1.0 0.6% Lysine g 1.6 0.8% Methionine g 0.2 0.2% Methionine - Cystine g 0.1 10.1% Phenylalanine g 0.4 0.3% Phenylal - Tyrosine g	0.5 3.0 Zinc mg 29 603 4339 lodine mg 0.3 0.1 637 Selenium mg 0.7 0.5 3.5 Fats & Amino Acids Fats & Amino Acids Unit As Fed 54 54 27.1% Total Protein g 1.22 15 - Tryptophan g 1.4 17 - Threonine g 5.4 12 - Isoleucine g 6.0 7.3 3.9% Leucine g 9.8 1.0 0.6% Lysine g 9.7 1.6 0.8% Methionine g 3.2 0.2 0.2% Methionine - Cystine g 4.9 0.1 10.1% Phenylalanine g 5.3 0.4 0.3% Phenylal - Tyrosine g 6.4